

EXECUTION CIVIL 654/18
HARI OM Vs. VINOD SINGH BISHT

12.11.2021

Matter listed today in compliance of office order No.372/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021 to take up only “urgent cases” and “final arguments cases” and all the matters listed before this Court on 16.07.2021 were *enbloc* adjourned for 12.11.2021 due to Covid lockdown.

Only one stenographer is posted in the court.

Present : Sh. A. K. Soni, Id counsel for DH.

Sh. Amit on behalf of JD.

Perusal of file shows that application under Order 21 Rule 37 CPC was filed by the DH.

Let notice of the application under Order 21 Rule 37 CPC be issued to JD on filing of PF, returnable for 17.12.2021. Steps be taken within 7 days.

Dasti notice allowed as prayed for.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
12.11.2021