

17.12.2021

Present: Sh. A. K. Soni, Id counsel for DH with DH.

Sh. Kumar Vishesh Gautam, Id counsel for JD with JD.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf fo JD. Same is taken on record.

Counsel for JD submits that he is recently appointed and seeks time to file reply to the application under Order 21 Rule 37 CPC and today they are making payment of Rs.50,000/- to the DH.

JD has paid Rs.50,000/- to the DH in the court. Receiving of the same has been taken on previous date ordersheet.

Put up on 24.12.2021 for further proceedings.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
17.12.2021