

**EXECUTION CIVIL 654/18
HARI OM Vs. VINOD SINGH BISHT**

05.08.2022

Present : Sh. Akshay Arora, Proxy counsel for DH with DH.

Counsel appearing for the DH sought adjournment with submissions that main counsel is unable to attend the court.

As requested by the counsel for DH, matter is adjourned for **12.08.2022**.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
05.08.2022**