

9

**EXECUTION CIVIL 654/18
HARI OM Vs. VINOD SINGH BISHT**

09.09.2022

Present: DH is present with Ld. Proxy Counsel.
Wife of JD.

It is apprised to the court that JD is in custody in criminal case under Section 138 N. I. Act.

DH seeks some time to take appropriate steps.

Put up on **02.12.2022** for further proceedings.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 09.09.2022