

EXECUTION CIVIL 654/18
HARI OM Vs. VINOD SINGH BISHT

02.08.2024

Present : Sh. Rajesh Gahlaut, Id counsel for DH with DH.
JD in person with Id LAC Sh. Pranav Sharma.

One application for list of properties of the JD is filed. Copy of list is provided to the JD. Submissions heard.

Considering the facts, let warrant of attachment be issued against the properties of the JD as per the list filed by the DH today, on filing of PF and deposition of charges of beat of drums. The copy of the order be also filed by the DH with the PF to be attached with the warrants. PF and charges of beat of drums be filed within 7 days from today.

The Civil Nazir will ensure execution of warrants as per law and repeated efforts will be made by the Bailiff till execution of warrants and if any objection is raised by the JD or by anyone through JD then the Bailiff will take appropriate remedy being public servant as per law and if the Bailiff approaches Delhi Police seeking any action or help then, the SHO concern will be under duty to take appropriate action upon the complaint / request of the Bailiff made to him.

Warrants be put up before Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff for **02.09.2024**.

Put up for report of Bailiff for **25.10.2024**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
02.08.2024